
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(火) 晴れ一時雨 30.8 10.7 2,418 85,114 85,114 61,329 138.8

8/2(水) 曇り時々晴れ 31.8 11.5 2,417 85,078 170,192 122,657 138.8

8/3(木) 晴れ時々曇り 33.4 9.7 2,597 91,414 261,606 183,986 142.2

8/4(金) 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 9.8 2,463 86,698 348,304 245,314 142.0

8/5(土) 晴れ 33.7 13.2 2,853 100,426 448,730 306,643 146.3

8/6(日) 晴れ 34.1 11.8 2,732 96,166 544,896 367,971 148.1

8/7(月) 晴れのち曇り 36.0 9.3 2,350 82,720 627,616 429,300 146.2

8/8(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 34.9 10.7 2,305 81,136 708,752 490,628 144.5

8/9(水) 晴れ 36.2 12.1 2,731 96,131 804,883 551,957 145.8

8/10(木) 晴れ 35.1 13.2 2,772 97,574 902,458 613,285 147.2

8/11(金) 晴れ 35.3 13.3 2,918 102,714 1,005,171 674,614 149.0

8/12(土) 曇り一時雨 27.7 0.1 647 22,774 1,027,946 735,942 139.7

8/13(日) 晴れ 35.1 12.1 1,874 65,965 1,093,910 797,271 137.2

8/14(月) 晴れ 35.0 12.0 1,850 65,120 1,159,030 858,599 135.0

8/15(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 33.5 11.8 1,676 58,995 1,218,026 919,928 132.4

8/16(水) 曇りのち一時雨 34.3 4.1 1,736 61,107 1,279,133 981,256 130.4

8/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 33.0 7.8 2,418 85,114 1,364,246 1,042,585 130.9

8/18(金) 晴れ時々曇り 35.2 10.8 1,535 54,032 1,418,278 1,103,913 128.5

8/19(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.2 9.7 2,229 78,461 1,496,739 1,165,242 128.4

8/20(日) 晴れ 34.1 12.9 2,791 98,243 1,594,982 1,226,570 130.0

8/21(月) 晴れ 34.5 11.7 2,372 83,494 1,678,477 1,287,899 130.3

8/22(火) 晴れ 37.5 13.0 2,329 81,981 1,760,458 1,349,227 130.5

8/23(水) 晴れ 38.8 11.5 2,618 92,154 1,852,611 1,410,556 131.3

8/24(木) 晴れ 37.5 12.6 2,443 85,994 1,938,605 1,471,884 131.7

8/25(金) 晴れ 35.3 12.9 2,841 100,003 2,038,608 1,533,213 133.0

8/26(土) 晴れ 34.9 10.8 2,526 88,915 2,127,523 1,594,541 133.4

8/27(日) 晴れのち曇り 35.8 7.1 1,341 47,203 2,174,726 1,655,870 131.3

8/28(月) 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 9.4 2,017 70,998 2,245,725 1,717,198 130.8

8/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 35.2 12.5 1,756 61,811 2,307,536 1,778,527 129.7

8/30(水) 晴れのち曇り 37.3 10.2 2,089 73,533 2,381,069 1,839,855 129.4

8/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 37.1 8.0 2,179 76,701 2,457,770 1,901,184 129.3

℃ h 69823.0

34.6 10.53 2252.4

4.99 1774.6

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2023年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥79,283

  月目標値(/日) ¥61,329

月合計 ¥2,457,770
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